
j 

RESOLUTION NO. 12-229 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY 
OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, AMENDING THE FINAL 
OPERATING BUDGET OF THE CITY OF FORT 
LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 
BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2011, AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 
30, 2012, BY APPROPRIATING FUNDS AS SET FORTH IN 
CITY COMMISSION AGENDA MEMO #12-2425 AND 
PROVIDING FORAN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 11-257, adopted on September 20, 
2011, the City Commission of the City of Fort Lauderdale adopted the Final Operating Budget of 
the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida for the Fiscal Year beginning October 1, 2011, and ending 
September 30, 2012, 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE 
CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA: 

SECTION 1. That the Final Operating Budget of the City of Fort Lauderdale for the Fiscal 
Year beginning October 1, 2011, and ending September 30, 2012, is hereby amended by 
appropriating funds as set forth in Commission Agenda Memb #12-2425, copy of which is 
attached hereto and incorporated herein. 

SECTION 2. That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect upon final passage. 

ADOPTED this the 20th day of November, 2012. 

Mayor 
JOHN P. "JACK" SEILER 

ATTEST: 

~~o~[.;t.s~F 
~ JONDA K. JOSEPH 

L:ICOMM2012\Resos\Nov 20112-229.docx 

12-229 



I 
' 

l 
j 
I 

,. 
r 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE 
City Commission Agenda Memo 

Honorable Mayor & Members of the 
Fort Lauderdale City Commission 

Lee Feldman, ICMA-CM, City Manager 

November 20, 2012 

#12-2425 

TITLE: Consent resolution approving the final FY 2012 consolidated budget 
amendment 

Recommendation . 
It is recommended that the City Commission adopt a resolution amending the Fiscal Year 
2012 operating budgets. 

Background 
The FY 2012 Budget requires several amendments to correct unanticipated expenditures 
and departmental overages. 

City Attorney's Office 

The City Attorney's Office experienced higher than anticipated accrual payouts for sick 
and vacation time during the year due to the Bonus Incentive Retirement Program. 

Staff recommends that the City Commission amend the FY 2012 Final Operating Budget 
by approving the expenditure adjustment for the City Attorney's Office by $113,000. · 

City Commission Office 

The City Commission's Office pension contributions were under-budgeted for FY 2012. 

Staff recommends that the City Commission amend the FY 2012 Final Operating Budget 
for the City Commission's Office by approving the expenditure adjustment for the City 
Commission Office by $14,000. 

November 20, 2012 
(I D #12-2425) 

Page 1 of 3 



Information Technology Services 

The Information Technology Services Department experienced higher than anticipated 
accrual payouts for sick and vacation time during the year due to the Bonus Incentive 
Retirement Program. 

Staff recommends that the City Commission amend the FY 2012 Final Operating Budget 
by approving the expenditure adjustments for the Information Technology Services 
Department by $30,000. 

Other General Government 

The FY 2012 Budget anticipated savings from the issuance of pension obligation bonds 
and the early payment of the Police and Fire pension fund. Since these savings were not 
realized during FY 2012, the budget needs to be amended to reflect same. 

-----¢Staff~reeemmeAEISccthat-thecGity=Gommission-amend-the-~Y~20~c2=F'inal=€lperating=Bodget-~---­

by approving the expenditure adjustments for Other General Government by $6,660,000. 

Police 

The Broward Sheriff's Office issued an unfunded mandate during FY 2012 that required 
the City to pay for E911 Dispatch services. As a result, the City had to pay out more than 
$2.3 million in E911 Dispatch services to the Sheriff's Office to maintain continuity in 
public safety. 

Staff recommends that the City Commission amend the FY 2012 Final Operating Budget 
by approving the expenditure adjustments for the Police Department by $800,000. 

Special Obligation Loan Fund 

The City of Fort Lauderdale was required to pay interest payments for the Special 
Obligation Loans 2011A and 2011B in the amount of $171,000. Funds were not allocated 
for this payment in the FY 2012 budget; therefore, a transfer of $171,000 from the General 
Fund fund balance to the Special Obligation Loans fund is necessary. 

Staff is recommending that the City Commission amend the FY 2012 Final Operating 
Budgets by approving the revenue and expenditure adjustments in the amount of 
$171,000. 

November 20, 2012 
(I D #12-2425) 

Page 2 of 3 



' 

~····. 

i' 

'• Resource Impact 

APPROPRIATE FROM: 

SUB 
FUND FUND FUND NAME INDEX# 

001 01 GENERAL FUND FD001 

APPROPRIATE TO: 

SUB 
FUND FUND FUND NAME DEPARTMENT INDEX# 

001 01 GENERAL FUND CITY ATTORNEY ATT010101 

001 01 GENERAL FUND CITY COMMISSION COM010101 

001 01 GENERAL FUND INFORfvV\TlON TECHNOLOGY IT$010101 

OTHER GENERAL 
00-1 01 G!~N~R8l.:.EU~Q G_G_VERNMENT 

001 01 GENERAL FUND POLICE 

001 01 GENERAL FUND 

AND APPROPRIATE TO: 

SUB 
FUND FUND FUND NAME 

SPECIAL 
243 01 OBLIGATION LOANS 

AND APPROPRIATE TO: 

SUB 
FUND FUND FUND NAME 

SPECIAL 
243 01 OBLIGATION LOANS 

SPECIAL 
243 01 OBLIGATION LOANS 

Prepared By: Bobbi Williams 
Budget Manager: Emilie R. Smith 

November 20, 2012 
(ID #12-2425) 

GEN0.10-101 

POL030201 

FD001 

INDEX# 

FD243 

INDEX# 

SOL20111A 

SOL20111B 

SUB 
INDEX NAME OBJECT# SUBOBJECT NAME AMOUNT 

ANTICIPATED YEAR END 
GENERAL FUND 9901 FUND BALANCE 7,788,000.00 

TOTAL 7,788,000.00 

SUB 
INDEX NAME OBJECT# SUBOBJECT NAME AMOUNT 

CITY ATTORNEY 1710 VACATION TERM PAY_ 113,000.00 
PENSION- DEFINED 

ADMINISTRATION 2299 CONTRIBUTION 14 000.00 

ITS ADMINISTRATION 1710 VACATION TERM PAY 30,000.00 
OTHER GENERAL 
GOVERNMENT-
S0GIAiiGUL:T:URAI.: 2290 I='ENSl0N.- 0JHER 6;660;000:00 

PATROL 1101 PERMANENT SAlARIES 800,000.00 

TRANSFER TO SPECIAL 
GENERAL FUND 9243 OBLIGATION LOANS 171,000.00 

TOTAL 7,788,000.00 

SUB 
INDEX NAME OBJECT# SUBOBJECT NAME AMOUNT 

SPECIAL OBLIGATION 
LOANS Q001 GENERAL FUND 171,000.00 

TOTAL 171,000.00 

SUB 
INDEX NAME OBJECT# SUBOBJECT NAME Ar..nGUNT 

SPECIAL OBLIGATION 
LOANS 2011AINTEREST 7203 LOAN INTEREST 140,000.00 
SPECIAL OBLIGATION 
LOANS 20118 INTEREST 7203 LOAN INTEREST 31,000.00 

TOTAL 171,000.00 

Page 3 of 3 




